501867612 03/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Motohito Muraki	03/10/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha					
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,					
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,					
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	467-8561					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	13431132			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890 Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: chad.cullen@bakerbotts.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.2228

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chad M. Cullen

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_2228#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027935 FRAME: 0459

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Motohi	to MURAKI			(5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(1-8) Insert	(2)					(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					(7)				•
		(4)									
				sideration of the s signed, the under) and other	good and	valuable con	siderations	paid to each of
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	IER KOGYO K	ABUSHIKI	KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Nacshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan								
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11) Insert Identification of Invention		(11)	INKJET	RECORDING	DEVICE H	AVING W	ASTE LIQI	JID CHAI	MBER		
	such as Title, Cas Number, or Foreig Application Numb	n	(Altorne	y Docket No.	076:	376.22					
(4.5)			for which	the undersigned	has (have) e	executed an	application f	or patent in	the United	States of A	merica
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Marc	h 10	, 20l.	2			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)		olication Serial Nu		L3/431	,132		·		
	filed applications		filed	March 2	7 , 201	_2		······	·		
patents application every or provise reexamination of the control	1) The undersigne cons for the invention, as the Assignees ma 2) The undersigne on or continuation or way possible in obtain 3) The undersigne sions of the Internation 4) The undersigne agrant of a value 5) The undersigne esulting from satid appronvey the entire interface of the undersigner of th	and ary deem of agree division of agree hal Coned agree di Unite di herel plicationest herel herebe in orden	ny patent(s necessary e(s) to exect thereof, of dence and e(s) to exect evention for ee(s) to p and States p oy authorize n(s) to the ein assign- y grant(s) ler to comp) issuing thereon, cute all papers no r any patent or rei going forward wi cute all papers an r Protection of Ind erform all affirms catent to the Assig- se(s) and request said Assignee, a ed, and that he he the firm of BAKE oly with the rules of	and also to ecessary in issue applica ith such inter d document dustrial Propo- alive acts wanter gnee. i(s) the Com- as Assignee as (they havo- R BOTTS L of the United	execute se connection ation based rierence. s and perforence or similar which may it missioner of the entire) not execure. LP the pow Stales Pale	parate assignate assignation with any interior, for many act war agreement on necessar of Patents to eight and will er to insert cont and Trad	efference van the Invention of the Invention of the Invention of the Invention of the Inventor	which may be on, and to co be necessary in, maintain y and all Lett covenants the, any agreed ignment any idea for record	with such a e declared coperate wi y in connect or confirm thers Patent that he has ements in co	applications and concerning any lith the Assignee cition with claims a by relssue or us of the United (they have) full onflict herewith.
D-4-	In witness whereof	, exect	iteu by th			s) opposite	the unders	igned nar	ne(s).		
Date	Mar. 10	20	12	Name o	of inventor	On sto	chito MURA	<i>Phy</i> KI	aco	· · ·	(SEAL _)
Date				Name o	of inventor			•			(SEAL _)
Date	·			Name c	of Inventor	VIII. 21	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•			(SEAL
Date				Name c	of Inventor						(SEAL
Date				Nama	d Inventor						(OEA)

PATENT REEL: 027935 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 03/27/2012